
Description
Remove and replace approximately 500 feet of existing storm sewer pipe (structures are to remain in place) at the intersection of Alkire Road and Demorest Road,
including all associated pavement restoration. Improve roundabout center island landscaping by placing river stone and sandstone blocks.

Bid Summary

(1) BOSS EXCAVATING AND GRADING INC
Awarded $327,747.00 Displayed

(2) J & J SCHLAEGEL INC $349,977.40 Displayed

(3) AXIS CIVIL CONSTRUCTION LLC $353,759.40 Displayed

Engineer's Estimate $374,578.00 Displayed

(4) STRAWSER PAVING CO INC $441,359.40 Displayed

Franklin County Engineer's Office
Bid Tabulation
Alkire Rd at Demorest Road Storm Sewer Replacement - 9027
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Unit Price Extension Unit Price Extension Unit Price Extension

Bid Tabulations

Line
Number

Item ID Unit Quantity

( 1 ) BOSS EXCAVATING AND GRADING INC
Awarded

( 2 ) J & J
SCHLAEGEL INC

( 3 ) AXIS CIVIL
CONSTRUCTION LLC

Section: 1 - ROADWAY

0005 201E20010 EACH 3.000 $1,153.700 $3,461.10 $700.000 $2,100.00 $1,100.000 $3,300.00

SPECIAL - TREE REMOVED, 4"-12"

0010 202E35100
LIN
FT

498.000 $23.560 $11,732.88 $25.000 $12,450.00 $50.000 $24,900.00

PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER

0015 202E32000
LIN
FT

117.000 $16.060 $1,879.02 $10.000 $1,170.00 $21.000 $2,457.00

CURB REMOVED

0020 202E32500
LIN
FT

40.000 $23.490 $939.60 $10.000 $400.00 $23.000 $920.00

CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED

0025 202E23001
SQ
YD

23.000 $37.040 $851.92 $20.000 $460.00 $44.000 $1,012.00

PAVEMENT REMOVED, CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)

0030 202E23000
SQ
YD

116.000 $14.690 $1,704.04 $20.000 $2,320.00 $21.000 $2,436.00

PAVEMENT REMOVED, ASPHALT

0035 202E30801
SQ
YD

163.000 $56.740 $9,248.62 $35.000 $5,705.00 $28.000 $4,564.00

TRAFFIC ISLAND REMOVED, AS PER PLAN

Bid Tabulations:

Alkire Rd at Demorest Road Storm Sewer Replacement - 9027

08/26/2024

Page 2 of 15



Unit Price Extension Unit Price Extension Unit Price Extension

Line
Number

Item ID Unit Quantity

( 1 ) BOSS EXCAVATING AND GRADING INC
Awarded

( 2 ) J & J
SCHLAEGEL INC

( 3 ) AXIS CIVIL
CONSTRUCTION LLC

0040 202E30601
SQ
YD

69.000 $24.690 $1,703.61 $45.000 $3,105.00 $48.000 $3,312.00

CONCRETE MEDIAN REMOVED, (TRUCK APRON)

0045 202E98300 SQ FT 40.000 $20.220 $808.80 $10.000 $400.00 $12.000 $480.00

REMOVAL MISC.: DETECTABLE WARNING

0050 203E10000
CY
YD

141.000 $31.630 $4,459.83 $35.000 $4,935.00 $45.000 $6,345.00

EXCAVATION (CENTER ISLAND) (T=12")

10 items
Section
Totals:

$36,789.42 $33,045.00 $49,726.00

Section: 2 - EROSION CONTROL

0055 653E10001
CY
YD

7.000 $343.580 $2,405.06 $100.000 $700.00 $150.000 $1,050.00

TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED, AS PER PLAN (T=4")

0060 659E10001
SY
YD

59.000 $68.220 $4,024.98 $22.000 $1,298.00 $55.000 $3,245.00

SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN

0065 832E30001 EACH 4,000.000 $1.000 $4,000.00 $1.000 $4,000.00 $1.000 $4,000.00

EROSION CONTROL, AS PER PLAN

3 items
Section
Totals:

$10,430.04 $5,998.00 $8,295.00

Section: 3 - DRAINAGE

0070 605E05100 LIN 101.000 $30.170 $3,047.17 $25.000 $2,525.00 $30.000 $3,030.00

Bid Tabulations:
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Unit Price Extension Unit Price Extension Unit Price Extension

Line
Number

Item ID Unit Quantity

( 1 ) BOSS EXCAVATING AND GRADING INC
Awarded

( 2 ) J & J
SCHLAEGEL INC

( 3 ) AXIS CIVIL
CONSTRUCTION LLC

FT

4" SHALLOW PIPE UNDERDRAINS

0075 611E04400
LIN
FT

225.000 $115.020 $25,879.50 $145.000 $32,625.00 $170.000 $38,250.00

12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, (707.65)

0080 611E05900
LIN
FT

273.000 $123.960 $33,841.08 $155.000 $42,315.00 $190.000 $51,870.00

15" CONDUIT, TYPE B, (707.65)

0085 611E00101
LIN
FT

25.000 $44.640 $1,116.00 $25.000 $625.00 $50.000 $1,250.00

4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, SCHEDULE 40 PVC, AS PER PLAN

0090 611E00901
LIN
FT

25.000 $46.560 $1,164.00 $30.000 $750.00 $60.000 $1,500.00

6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, SCHEDULE 40 PVC, AS PER PLAN

0095 611E01801
LIN
FT

25.000 $74.610 $1,865.25 $35.000 $875.00 $70.000 $1,750.00

8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, SCHEDULE 40 PVC, AS PER PLAN

6 items
Section
Totals:

$66,913.00 $79,715.00 $97,650.00

Section: 4 - PAVEMENT

0100 252E01500
LIN
FT

82.000 $7.640 $626.48 $5.000 $410.00 $2.000 $164.00

FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT SAWING

Bid Tabulations:
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Unit Price Extension Unit Price Extension Unit Price Extension

Line
Number

Item ID Unit Quantity

( 1 ) BOSS EXCAVATING AND GRADING INC
Awarded

( 2 ) J & J
SCHLAEGEL INC

( 3 ) AXIS CIVIL
CONSTRUCTION LLC

0105 253E01001
SQ
YD

116.000 $165.980 $19,253.68 $225.000 $26,100.00 $138.000 $16,008.00

PAVEMENT REPAIR, AS PER PLAN

0110 304E20000
CU
YD

16.000 $113.480 $1,815.68 $150.000 $2,400.00 $100.000 $1,600.00

AGGREGATE BASE (T=6")

0115 304E20000
CU
YD

41.000 $121.310 $4,973.71 $175.000 $7,175.00 $130.000 $5,330.00

AGGREGATE BASE (T-9")

0120 609E58001
SQ
YD

152.000 $165.170 $25,105.84 $138.000 $20,976.00 $190.000 $28,880.00

9" CONCRETE TRAFFIC ISLAND, AS PER PLAN

0125 452E12011
SQ
YD

23.000 $171.150 $3,936.45 $130.000 $2,990.00 $170.000 $3,910.00

8" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC 1P, AS PER PLAN (DRIVEWAY)

0130 452E14011
SQ
YD

69.000 $169.530 $11,697.57 $216.000 $14,904.00 $260.000 $17,940.00

10" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC 1P, AS PER PLAN (TRUCK APRON)

0135 512E10050
SQ
YD

378.000 $7.780 $2,940.84 $15.000 $5,670.00 $4.500 $1,701.00

SEALING OF CONCRETE SURFACES, SILANE (NON-EXPOY)

0140 608E52001 SQ FT 102.000 $24.080 $2,456.16 $21.000 $2,142.00 $24.000 $2,448.00

CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN

Bid Tabulations:
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Unit Price Extension Unit Price Extension Unit Price Extension

Line
Number

Item ID Unit Quantity

( 1 ) BOSS EXCAVATING AND GRADING INC
Awarded

( 2 ) J & J
SCHLAEGEL INC

( 3 ) AXIS CIVIL
CONSTRUCTION LLC

0145 608E53020 SQ FT 40.000 $47.690 $1,907.60 $50.000 $2,000.00 $39.000 $1,560.00

DETECTABLE WARNING

0150 609E26000
LIN
FT

61.000 $45.500 $2,775.50 $55.500 $3,385.50 $48.000 $2,928.00

CURB, TYPE 6

0155 609E33001
LIN
FT

56.000 $38.320 $2,145.92 $55.500 $3,108.00 $57.000 $3,192.00

CURB , TYPE 10, AS PER PLAN

0160 609E12000
LIN
FT

40.000 $70.430 $2,817.20 $65.500 $2,620.00 $66.000 $2,640.00

COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 2

13 items
Section
Totals:

$82,452.63 $93,880.50 $88,301.00

Section: 5 - TRAFFIC CONTROL

0165 630E85100 EACH 3.000 $299.220 $897.66 $250.000 $750.00 $250.000 $750.00

REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION

0170 630E86010 EACH 1.000 $299.220 $299.22 $250.000 $250.00 $250.000 $250.00

REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST SUPPORT AND REERECTION

0175 630E02101
LIN
FT

48.000 $23.400 $1,123.20 $19.550 $938.40 $19.550 $938.40

GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO 2 POST, AS PER PLAN

0180 644E01301 EACH 1.000 $185.510 $185.51 $155.000 $155.00 $155.000 $155.00

LANE ARROW, AS PER PLAN

Bid Tabulations:
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Unit Price Extension Unit Price Extension Unit Price Extension

Line
Number

Item ID Unit Quantity

( 1 ) BOSS EXCAVATING AND GRADING INC
Awarded

( 2 ) J & J
SCHLAEGEL INC

( 3 ) AXIS CIVIL
CONSTRUCTION LLC

0185 644E00104 MILE 0.030 $20,945.330 $628.36 $17,500.000 $525.00 $17,500.000 $525.00

EDGE LINE, 6" (YELLOW)

0190 664E00104 MILE 0.010 $20,945.000 $209.45 $17,500.000 $175.00 $17,500.000 $175.00

EDGE LINE, 6" (WHITE)

0195 644E00621
LIN
FT

23.000 $17.950 $412.85 $15.000 $345.00 $15.000 $345.00

CROSSWALK LINE, 12", AS PER PLAN

7 items
Section
Totals:

$3,756.25 $3,138.40 $3,138.40

Section: 6 - LANDSCAPING

0200 204E50000
SQ
YD

423.000 $3.910 $1,653.93 $3.500 $1,480.50 $3.000 $1,269.00

GEOTEXTILE FABRIC

0205 661E99000
CY
YD

141.000 $114.330 $16,120.53 $150.000 $21,150.00 $150.000 $21,150.00

SPECIAL - RIVER ROCK FOR CENTER ISLAND (T=12"), AS PER PLAN

0210 661E99000 EACH 20.000 $338.630 $6,772.60 $200.000 $4,000.00 $170.000 $3,400.00

SPECIAL - UNLOADING AND PLACEMENT OF SANDSTONE BLOCKS, AS PER PLAN

0215 661E40080 EACH 3.000 $708.910 $2,126.73 $820.000 $2,460.00 $885.000 $2,655.00

DECIDUOUS TREE, 2" CALIPER SUGAR TYME CRABAPPLE (NON-FRUIT BEARING)

4 items
Section
Totals:

$26,673.79 $29,090.50 $28,474.00

Bid Tabulations:
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Unit Price Extension Unit Price Extension Unit Price Extension

Line
Number

Item ID Unit Quantity

( 1 ) BOSS EXCAVATING AND GRADING INC
Awarded

( 2 ) J & J
SCHLAEGEL INC

( 3 ) AXIS CIVIL
CONSTRUCTION LLC

Section: 7 - MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC

0220 410E11001
CU
YD

9.000 $359.560 $3,236.04 $95.000 $855.00 $195.000 $1,755.00

TRAFFIC COMPACTED SURFACE, AS PER PLAN

0225 614E18601 SNMT 4.000 $1,196.870 $4,787.48 $1,000.000 $4,000.00 $1,000.000 $4,000.00

PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, AS PER PLAN

0230 614E11111 HOUR 48.000 $143.620 $6,893.76 $100.000 $4,800.00 $75.000 $3,600.00

LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER WITH PATROL CAR FOR ASSISTANCE, AS PER PLAN

0235 614E12421 LUMP 1.000 $15,272.100 $15,272.10 $20,850.000 $20,850.00 $13,435.000 $13,435.00

DETOUR SIGNING, AS PER PLAN

0240 616E10001 MGAL 5.000 $131.660 $658.30 $100.000 $500.00 $1.000 $5.00

WATER, AS PER PLAN (DUST CONTROL)

5 items
Section
Totals:

$30,847.68 $31,005.00 $22,795.00

Section: 8 - INCIDENTALS

0245 103E05000 LUMP 1.000 $5,656.940 $5,656.94 $3,630.000 $3,630.00 $3,000.000 $3,000.00

PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND AND FOR PAYMENT BOND

0250 108E10000 LUMP 1.000 $11,370.290 $11,370.29 $500.000 $500.00 $2,880.000 $2,880.00

CPM PROGRESS SCHEDULE

0255 614E11001 LUMP 1.000 $11,743.770 $11,743.77 $15,500.000 $15,500.00 $3,000.000 $3,000.00

MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN

Bid Tabulations:
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Unit Price Extension Unit Price Extension Unit Price Extension

Unit Price Extension Unit Price Extension

Line
Number

Item ID Unit Quantity

( 1 ) BOSS EXCAVATING AND GRADING INC
Awarded

( 2 ) J & J
SCHLAEGEL INC

( 3 ) AXIS CIVIL
CONSTRUCTION LLC

0260 623E10000 LUMP 1.000 $3,841.820 $3,841.82 $2,300.000 $2,300.00 $4,500.000 $4,500.00

CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING

0265 624E10000 LUMP 1.000 $11,047.610 $11,047.61 $27,375.000 $27,375.00 $16,000.000 $16,000.00

MOBILIZATION

0270 SPEC EACH 4.000 $1,555.940 $6,223.76 $1,200.000 $4,800.00 $1,500.000 $6,000.00

HYDRO-EXCAVATING UTILITY EXPOSURE

0275 SPEC DOLL 20,000.000 $1.000 $20,000.00 $1.000 $20,000.00 $1.000 $20,000.00

ITEM SPECIAL, CONTINGENCY

7 items
Section
Totals:

$69,884.19 $74,105.00 $55,380.00

55 items Totals: $327,747.00 $349,977.40 $353,759.40

Bid Tabulations (cont'd)

Line Number Item ID Unit Quantity
Engineer's Estimate ( 4 ) STRAWSER PAVING CO INC

Section: 1 - ROADWAY

0005 201E20010 EACH 3.000 $500.000 $1,500.00 $1,000.000 $3,000.00

SPECIAL - TREE REMOVED, 4"-12"

0010 202E35100 LIN FT 498.000 $20.000 $9,960.00 $160.000 $79,680.00

PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER

0015 202E32000 LIN FT 117.000 $10.000 $1,170.00 $20.000 $2,340.00

Bid Tabulations:

Alkire Rd at Demorest Road Storm Sewer Replacement - 9027
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Unit Price Extension Unit Price ExtensionLine Number Item ID Unit Quantity
Engineer's Estimate ( 4 ) STRAWSER PAVING CO INC

CURB REMOVED

0020 202E32500 LIN FT 40.000 $12.000 $480.00 $25.000 $1,000.00

CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED

0025 202E23001 SQ YD 23.000 $25.000 $575.00 $40.000 $920.00

PAVEMENT REMOVED, CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)

0030 202E23000 SQ YD 116.000 $30.000 $3,480.00 $40.000 $4,640.00

PAVEMENT REMOVED, ASPHALT

0035 202E30801 SQ YD 163.000 $25.000 $4,075.00 $55.000 $8,965.00

TRAFFIC ISLAND REMOVED, AS PER PLAN

0040 202E30601 SQ YD 69.000 $40.000 $2,760.00 $55.000 $3,795.00

CONCRETE MEDIAN REMOVED, (TRUCK APRON)

0045 202E98300 SQ FT 40.000 $10.000 $400.00 $6.000 $240.00

REMOVAL MISC.: DETECTABLE WARNING

0050 203E10000 CY YD 141.000 $65.000 $9,165.00 $65.000 $9,165.00

EXCAVATION (CENTER ISLAND) (T=12")

10 items Section Totals: $33,565.00 $113,745.00

Section: 2 - EROSION CONTROL

0055 653E10001 CY YD 7.000 $100.000 $700.00 $125.000 $875.00

TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED, AS PER PLAN (T=4")

0060 659E10001 SY YD 59.000 $10.000 $590.00 $57.000 $3,363.00

SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN

0065 832E30001 EACH 4,000.000 $1.000 $4,000.00 $1.000 $4,000.00

Bid Tabulations:

Alkire Rd at Demorest Road Storm Sewer Replacement - 9027
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Unit Price Extension Unit Price ExtensionLine Number Item ID Unit Quantity
Engineer's Estimate ( 4 ) STRAWSER PAVING CO INC

EROSION CONTROL, AS PER PLAN

3 items Section Totals: $5,290.00 $8,238.00

Section: 3 - DRAINAGE

0070 605E05100 LIN FT 101.000 $25.000 $2,525.00 $25.000 $2,525.00

4" SHALLOW PIPE UNDERDRAINS

0075 611E04400 LIN FT 225.000 $190.000 $42,750.00 $190.000 $42,750.00

12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, (707.65)

0080 611E05900 LIN FT 273.000 $205.000 $55,965.00 $200.000 $54,600.00

15" CONDUIT, TYPE B, (707.65)

0085 611E00101 LIN FT 25.000 $40.000 $1,000.00 $50.000 $1,250.00

4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, SCHEDULE 40 PVC, AS PER PLAN

0090 611E00901 LIN FT 25.000 $45.000 $1,125.00 $55.000 $1,375.00

6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, SCHEDULE 40 PVC, AS PER PLAN

0095 611E01801 LIN FT 25.000 $50.000 $1,250.00 $60.000 $1,500.00

8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, SCHEDULE 40 PVC, AS PER PLAN

6 items Section Totals: $104,615.00 $104,000.00

Section: 4 - PAVEMENT

0100 252E01500 LIN FT 82.000 $7.000 $574.00 $4.000 $328.00

FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT SAWING

0105 253E01001 SQ YD 116.000 $130.000 $15,080.00 $240.000 $27,840.00

PAVEMENT REPAIR, AS PER PLAN

Bid Tabulations:
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Unit Price Extension Unit Price ExtensionLine Number Item ID Unit Quantity
Engineer's Estimate ( 4 ) STRAWSER PAVING CO INC

0110 304E20000 CU YD 16.000 $110.000 $1,760.00 $175.000 $2,800.00

AGGREGATE BASE (T=6")

0115 304E20000 CU YD 41.000 $140.000 $5,740.00 $175.000 $7,175.00

AGGREGATE BASE (T-9")

0120 609E58001 SQ YD 152.000 $200.000 $30,400.00 $130.000 $19,760.00

9" CONCRETE TRAFFIC ISLAND, AS PER PLAN

0125 452E12011 SQ YD 23.000 $185.000 $4,255.00 $130.000 $2,990.00

8" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC 1P, AS PER PLAN (DRIVEWAY)

0130 452E14011 SQ YD 69.000 $215.000 $14,835.00 $270.000 $18,630.00

10" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC 1P, AS PER PLAN (TRUCK APRON)

0135 512E10050 SQ YD 378.000 $20.000 $7,560.00 $18.000 $6,804.00

SEALING OF CONCRETE SURFACES, SILANE (NON-EXPOY)

0140 608E52001 SQ FT 102.000 $25.000 $2,550.00 $20.000 $2,040.00

CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN

0145 608E53020 SQ FT 40.000 $35.000 $1,400.00 $16.000 $640.00

DETECTABLE WARNING

0150 609E26000 LIN FT 61.000 $65.000 $3,965.00 $44.000 $2,684.00

CURB, TYPE 6

0155 609E33001 LIN FT 56.000 $75.000 $4,200.00 $40.000 $2,240.00

CURB , TYPE 10, AS PER PLAN

0160 609E12000 LIN FT 40.000 $70.000 $2,800.00 $40.000 $1,600.00

COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 2

Bid Tabulations:

Alkire Rd at Demorest Road Storm Sewer Replacement - 9027
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Unit Price Extension Unit Price ExtensionLine Number Item ID Unit Quantity
Engineer's Estimate ( 4 ) STRAWSER PAVING CO INC

13 items Section Totals: $95,119.00 $95,531.00

Section: 5 - TRAFFIC CONTROL

0165 630E85100 EACH 3.000 $100.000 $300.00 $250.000 $750.00

REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION

0170 630E86010 EACH 1.000 $100.000 $100.00 $250.000 $250.00

REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST SUPPORT AND REERECTION

0175 630E02101 LIN FT 48.000 $15.000 $720.00 $19.550 $938.40

GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO 2 POST, AS PER PLAN

0180 644E01301 EACH 1.000 $500.000 $500.00 $155.000 $155.00

LANE ARROW, AS PER PLAN

0185 644E00104 MILE 0.030 $20,000.000 $600.00 $17,500.000 $525.00

EDGE LINE, 6" (YELLOW)

0190 664E00104 MILE 0.010 $20,000.000 $200.00 $17,500.000 $175.00

EDGE LINE, 6" (WHITE)

0195 644E00621 LIN FT 23.000 $20.000 $460.00 $15.000 $345.00

CROSSWALK LINE, 12", AS PER PLAN

7 items Section Totals: $2,880.00 $3,138.40

Section: 6 - LANDSCAPING

0200 204E50000 SQ YD 423.000 $8.000 $3,384.00 $4.000 $1,692.00

GEOTEXTILE FABRIC

0205 661E99000 CY YD 141.000 $195.000 $27,495.00 $165.000 $23,265.00

Bid Tabulations:

Alkire Rd at Demorest Road Storm Sewer Replacement - 9027
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Unit Price Extension Unit Price ExtensionLine Number Item ID Unit Quantity
Engineer's Estimate ( 4 ) STRAWSER PAVING CO INC

SPECIAL - RIVER ROCK FOR CENTER ISLAND (T=12"), AS PER PLAN

0210 661E99000 EACH 20.000 $250.000 $5,000.00 $400.000 $8,000.00

SPECIAL - UNLOADING AND PLACEMENT OF SANDSTONE BLOCKS, AS PER PLAN

0215 661E40080 EACH 3.000 $750.000 $2,250.00 $725.000 $2,175.00

DECIDUOUS TREE, 2" CALIPER SUGAR TYME CRABAPPLE (NON-FRUIT BEARING)

4 items Section Totals: $38,129.00 $35,132.00

Section: 7 - MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC

0220 410E11001 CU YD 9.000 $100.000 $900.00 $200.000 $1,800.00

TRAFFIC COMPACTED SURFACE, AS PER PLAN

0225 614E18601 SNMT 4.000 $1,500.000 $6,000.00 $1,000.000 $4,000.00

PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, AS PER PLAN

0230 614E11111 HOUR 48.000 $85.000 $4,080.00 $80.000 $3,840.00

LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER WITH PATROL CAR FOR ASSISTANCE, AS PER PLAN

0235 614E12421 LUMP 1.000 $20,000.000 $20,000.00 $20,585.000 $20,585.00

DETOUR SIGNING, AS PER PLAN

0240 616E10001 MGAL 5.000 $100.000 $500.00 $50.000 $250.00

WATER, AS PER PLAN (DUST CONTROL)

5 items Section Totals: $31,480.00 $30,475.00

Section: 8 - INCIDENTALS

0245 103E05000 LUMP 1.000 $5,000.000 $5,000.00 $3,700.000 $3,700.00

PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND AND FOR PAYMENT BOND

Bid Tabulations:

Alkire Rd at Demorest Road Storm Sewer Replacement - 9027
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Unit Price Extension Unit Price ExtensionLine Number Item ID Unit Quantity
Engineer's Estimate ( 4 ) STRAWSER PAVING CO INC

0250 108E10000 LUMP 1.000 $1,500.000 $1,500.00 $1,000.000 $1,000.00

CPM PROGRESS SCHEDULE

0255 614E11001 LUMP 1.000 $12,000.000 $12,000.00 $10,000.000 $10,000.00

MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN

0260 623E10000 LUMP 1.000 $8,000.000 $8,000.00 $4,000.000 $4,000.00

CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING

0265 624E10000 LUMP 1.000 $15,000.000 $15,000.00 $10,000.000 $10,000.00

MOBILIZATION

0270 SPEC EACH 4.000 $500.000 $2,000.00 $600.000 $2,400.00

HYDRO-EXCAVATING UTILITY EXPOSURE

0275 SPEC DOLL 20,000.000 $1.000 $20,000.00 $1.000 $20,000.00

ITEM SPECIAL, CONTINGENCY

7 items Section Totals: $63,500.00 $51,100.00

55 items Totals: $374,578.00 $441,359.40

Bid Tabulations:

Alkire Rd at Demorest Road Storm Sewer Replacement - 9027
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